Title: Oil and Gas Inspector

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

LOCATION: Elevation: 1007	Farm name: M	laxwell,	Α		Operator Well	No.: 129601	
District: West Union County: Doddridge Latitude: Feet South of Deg. Min. Sec. E: 516 736 Longitude: Feet West of Deg. Min. Sec. N: 4341768 Well Type: OIL GAS X Company EQT Production Company Coal Operator See attachment 120 Professional Place or Owner Bridgeport, WV 26330 Coal Operator or Owner Permit Issued Date 6-10-19 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. K AFFIDAVIT County of Floyd Ss: Charles Moore and Rodney Osborne being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling the above well sand were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13 day of Sept 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE, REMOVED LEFT 100 siss Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 1654' 1651' 16536'	LOCATION: E	Elevation:					
Latitude: Feet South of Deg. Min. Sec. E: 516 736 Longitude: Feet West of Deg. Min. Sec. V: 4341768 Well Type: OIL GAS X Company EQT Production Company 120 Professional Place or Owner Bridgeport, WV 26330 Coal Operator or Owner Permit Issued Date 6-10-19 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SS: Charles Moore and Rodney Osborne being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13 day of Sept 2019 and the yell was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 10 6158 Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 1636' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 1636' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 1636' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 1636' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 1636' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 1600' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 060' of 7' 10 6158 Class A Cement 1651' 67536' 060' of 7'	Ε	District:	West Union			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
Well Type: OIL GAS X Company					Control of the late of the lat		
Company EQT Production Company 120 Professional Place or Owner See attachment See attachment		-anidae	Array Comment	_ reet South of _	Deg	Min	Sec. E: 5/6736
Company EQT Production Company Coal Operator or Owner 120 Professional Place Defideport, WV 26330 Coal Operator		.ongitude	:	_ Feet West of _	Deg	Min	Sec. N: 4341768
Company EQT Production Company Coal Operator or Owner 120 Professional Place Defideport, WV 26330 Coal Operator	Well Type: Oll	L	GAS X				
Agent Coal Operator or Owner Permit Issued Date 6-10-19 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, Konday Osborne Deing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 13 day of Sept 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT O sks Class A Cement 2303' 2076' 1884' O sks Class A Cement 1988' 1884' O sks Class A Cement 1988' 1884' O sks Class A Cement 1988' 1884' O sks Class A Cement 1951' 6536'				-	"		
Agent Coal Operator or Owner Permit Issued Date 6-10-19 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, K AFFIDAVIT County of Floyd SS: Charles Moore and Rodney Osborne being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on day of Sept 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE, REMOVED LEFT Osks Class A Cement 2303' 2076' 1686' 1884' 1600' of 7' Siks Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 1600' of 7' Osks Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 16536'	Company	20 Perfer	duction Cor	npany Coal Op	erator See att	achment	
Agent		NO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO.		or Owne	r		
Permit Issued Date 6-10-19 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Floyd SS: Charles Moore and Rodney Osborne being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on day of Sept 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Disks Class A Cement 2303' 2076' 1884' 1884' Disks Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 16536'	<u>D</u>	riageport, v	WV 26330				
Permit Issued Date 6-10-19 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, KSS: Charles Moore and Rodney Osborne Deing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on day of Sept 13 day of Sept 20 19, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE, REMOVED LEFT 0 sks Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 1600' of 7' 1600' of 7' 16536'	Agent			Coal Op	erator		
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, K County of Floyd SS: Charles Moore and Rodney Osborne being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on day of Sept 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE, REMOVED LEFT 0 sks Class A Cement 2303' 2076' 1600' of 7" 0 sks Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 0 sks Class A Cement 1651' 1656'		Doto		or Owner			
County of Floyd ss: Charles Moore and Rodney Osborne being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named vell operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on day of Sept , 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Disks Class A Cement 1988' 1884' Disks Class A Cement 1988' 1884' Disks Class A Cement 1651' 6536'	1 ciliit issued	Date	6-10-19				
TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT 2 sks Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 2 sks Class A Cement 1651' 16536'	and say that they vell operator, an	are exper	ienced in the	work of plugging an	u ming on and	gas wells and we	ere employed by the above named
0 sks Class A Cement 1988' 1884' 1600' of 7" 0 sks Class A Cement 1988' 1884'					en was plugged	and filled in the	ne following manner:
1600' of 7" 1884' Osks Class A Cement 1651' 16536'	IFE	FR	OM	TO	PIPE, REN	IOVED	LEFT
9 Sks Class A Cernett 1988' 1884'	sks Class A Cement	23	103'	2076'			
		19	88'				1600° of 7"
Sks Class A Cement 1080' 945' Perfd 7" @ 1060', 1010', 960', 700', 5 sks Class A Cement 720' 500' 600', 500', 300', 200', 100', 0 sks Class A Cement 320' Surface A [®] 600', 500', 300', 200', 100',		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	51'	d 536'			
5 sks Class A Cement 720' 500'. 0 sks Class A Cement 320' Surface A ^A 600', 500', 300', 200', 100', Description of manument: 7" Casing W/API # 36" above several		10	80'	945'			Porfid 7" @ 10001 10101 0001 701
Description of manument: 7" Casing w/ API # 36" above several		And the Party of t	20'	500'			600' 500' 300' 300' 300'
Description of manument: 7" casing w/ API # 36" above arrowd	U SKS Class A Cement	32	20'	Surface AA			200, 200, 200, 100,
Description of montiments / Casing W/ API # 26" above served	75 sks Class A Cement 80 sks Class A Cement	32	50,	500° Surface A ^A	les de la constant de		Perf'd 7" @ 1060', 1010', 960', 700', 600', 500', 300', 200', 100',
aid well was completed on the 19 day of Sept 2019 and that the work of plugging and filling				^	, 20 <u>19</u> .		HIMMELLA MARINE
THELLA A MARKET	And turther dep	onents sa	ith not.	harles Moon	س		NOTA SKA
And further deponents saith not. Charles More			7	Karlow	70		DANGUC Z
And further deponents saith not. Onards More Notage Notage			<u> </u>	6-601 (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COMMISSION RECEIVE
And further deponents saith not. Charles More Received And further deponents saith not. Charles More Received	Sworn and subs	scribe befo	ore me this 2	d day of S	ot	nla-	PA 241200 Office of Oil a
And further deponents saith not. Charles More Received And further deponents saith not. Charles More Received Received Received Received Received Received Received Received Received					(t.00	h 0,	AN 10
day of 300 , 20 9	y commission ex	pires:	· august		Julle	211 (sh	Me MARGE
by commission expires: 24-2022 State of Store Manager AN 1020					Not:	any Public	
day of 300 2019							WV Departm

47-017-02129

129601 (Maxwell A15)

Owner(s) (Surface and Access)

William Randall Hamblet 2413 Pine Hill Circle Staunton VA 24401

Gary Stephenson P.O. Box 71 West Union WV 26456

Coal Owner(s):

Lewis Maxwell EST and Mary Maxine Welch c/o Lewis Maxwell Oil and Gas LLC P.O. Box 2253 Clarksburg WV 26301

Potential Water Owner(s):

N/A

Office of Oil and Gas

JUN 0 5 2018

Environmental Proteof



T 304-561-3762 F 304-561-3777 E dfry@eqt.com

Beau Fry Manager of Plugging Ops

January 6, 2020

U.S. Mail - Certified, Return Receipt Requested

Office of Oil and Gas Attn: Scott Rodeheaver 601 57th Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304

Re:

Plugging Affidavit for

County & Well # Doddridge - 129601

Dear Mr. Rodeheaver,

Please find enclosed the Affidavit (WR-38) and the Pit Form (WR-34) for the following well:

Well Name & Number	API Number	Date Plugged
Maxwell, A (129601)	47-017-02129	9/19/2019

Please adjust your records accordingly. If you have any questions and/or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, EQT

Beau Fry

Beau Fry Regional Manager Of Plugging Ops

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 0 2020

WV Department of Environmental Protection





T 304-561-3762 F 304-561-3777 E dfry@eqt.com

Beau Fry Manager of Plugging Ops

Inspector:

Daniel Flack

58 Rive Road

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Owner(s) (Surface and Access)

William Randall Hamblet 2413 Pine Hill Circle Staunton VA 24401

Gary Stephenson P.O. Box 71 West Union WV 26456

Coal Owner(s):

Lewis Maxwell EST and Mary Maxine Welch c/o Lewis Maxwell Oil and Gas LLC P.O. Box 2253 Clarksburg WV 26301

